
CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION 

Project Name:  Lifeline Roads Improvement Project Additional Financing 

Country: Armenia 

Project Number: P115486 

 
Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/1(lot 1) 

 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

Arevshat-Abovyan km 0+000 - km 1+543  

Duration of Contract: 7 (seven) months 

Contract Signature Date:  27.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։ "Ararat-Chanshin" LLC 
Address: 2/2 right section of road Ararat-Vedi, v. Avshar, Ararat region, RA  

Bid price at bid opening: AMD 356,400,000  

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 356,400,000  

Contract Price: lot 1: AMD 356,400,000  

Evaluated Bidder(s): none  

Rejected Bidder(s) –JV: "Zangezurtransbuild" OJSC and "Horizon-95" LLC 

Reasons of rejection: The Bid rejected as non-responsive to the requirements. 

 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/1 (lot 2) 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section 

 T-2-20  Ditak-Jrashen km 0+000 - km 2+116  

Duration of Contract: 7 (seven) months 

Contract Signature Date: 25.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։ "Kapavor" LTD 
Address: 2 Ajapnya str., Stepanakert, NKR 

Bid price at bid opening: AMD 370,564,140  

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 370,564,140 

Contract Price: AMD 370,564,140 

Evaluated Bidder(s): "Ararat-Chanshin" LLC (evaluated cost: AMD 374,438,400)  

Rejected Bidder(s) –JV: "Zangezurtransbuild" OJSC and "Horizon-95" LLC  

Reasons of rejection: The Bid rejected as non-responsive to the requirements. 

 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/2 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

H-8-T-2-16 M2-Hovtashen H-12   km 0+000-km 2+120 

Duration of Contract: 7 (seven) months 

Contract Signature Date:  27.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։  JV: "Mostovik" LLC and "Undermoscow" OJSC 

Address։ Ararat region of RA, community Ayntap, Yerevan-Meghri highway 16 
 ("Mostovik" LLC) and RA,Shirak region, Akhuryan dis. Center 2601 

("Undermoscow" OJSC) 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 290,000,000 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 290,000,000 

Contract Price: AMD 290,000,000 

Evaluated Bidder(s): JV: "Kapavor" LTD and "Lilit-87" LLC 
 (evaluated cost: AMD 326,457,400) and JV "Berma" CJSC  
and "Ararat-Chanshin" LLC (evaluated cost: AMD 304,758,860) 

Rejected Bidder(s) – none 



 

 
 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/3 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

M1 - Karmrashen -Vosketas – Zovasar km 0+000-km 11+410 

Duration of Contract: 9 (nine) months 

Contract Signature Date: 25.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։ "AAB Project" LLC 

Address։ 39/1a Arabkir street, 0037 Yerevan, RA 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 779,721,359.52 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 779,721,359.52 

Contract Price: AMD 779,721,359.52 

Evaluated Bidder(s): "Blesk" LLC (evaluated cost: AMD 820,759,940), 
 "Chanaparh" LLC (evaluated cost: AMD 900,000,000),  
"Kapavor" LTD (evaluated cost: AMD 941,304,120) and  
JV "Berma" CJSC and "Khachhar" LLC (evaluated cost: AMD 917,610,000) 

Rejected Bidder(s) – none 
 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/4 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

H36 - Movses - Choratan – Norashen km 0+000-km 5+587 

Duration of Contract: 9 (nine) months 

Contract Signature Date: 27.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։ "Ararat-Chanshin" LLC 

Address։ 2/2 right section of road Ararat-Vedi, v. Avshar, Ararat region, RA 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 736,574,736 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 736,574,736 

Contract Price: AMD 736,574,736 

Evaluated Bidder(s): none 
Rejected Bidder(s): none 
 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/5 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section 

 H64 Berd-Aygedzor-Chinari km 0+000-km 4+540 

Duration of Contract: 8 (eight) months  

Contract Signature Date: 26.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։ JV: "Tavushi CSS" CJSC and "Ararat-Chanshin" LLC 

Address։  Tavush region t. Berd Getapnya5 ("Tavushi CSS" CJSC)  

and 2/2 right section of road Ararat-Vedi, v. Avshar, Ararat region, RA  

("Ararat-Chanshin" LLC) 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 350,618,136 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 350,618,136 

Contract Price: AMD 350,618,136 

Evaluated Bidder(s): none 
Rejected Bidder(s): none 
 



Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/6 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

M6 – Archis km 0+000 – km 3+671.80 

Duration of Contract: 8 (eight) months 

Contract Signature Date: 20.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։  "Kapavor" LTD 

Address։  2 Ajapnya str., Stepanakert, NKR 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 442,580,716  

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 442,580,716 

Contract Price: AMD 442,580,716 

Evaluated Bidder(s): JV: "Levon erkrord" LLC and "Sisian FPAT" LLC 

 (evaluated cost: AMD 449,438,957) 

Rejected Bidder(s) – none 
 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/7 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

M2 – Karmrashen km 0+985-km 11+791.50 

Duration of Contract: 11 (eleven) months 

Contract Signature Date: 27.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։  "Blesk" LLC 

Address։  Suit 1, Building 5, 50 years of AULYCL str. Stavropol c,  
Stavropol krai, Russian Federation 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 1,275,313,227 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 1,275,313,227 

Contract Price: AMD 1,275,313,227 

Evaluated Bidder(s): "Khachhar" LLC (evaluated cost: AMD 1,929,958,337),  

"Kapavor" LTD (evaluated cost: AMD 2,041,199,508) 

Rejected Bidder(s) – none 
 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/8 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

M-2 Vaghatin-Shenatagh 

Km 0+000 - Km 13+760 

Duration of Contract: 10 (ten) months 

Contract Signature Date: 22.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։  "Sisian FPAT" LLC 

Address։  Khanjyan 2, Sisian, Syuniq marz 
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 1,291,994,184 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 1,291,994,184 

Contract Price: AMD 1,291,994,184 

Evaluated Bidder(s): none  

Rejected Bidder(s) – none 
 

Contract Reference No. CW-NCB-LRNIP-AF-2017/9 
 

Scope of the Contract: Civil works for rehabilitation of road section  

H 32 - Vahramaberd - Hovuni - M1 km 0+000-km 0+631,  



km 0+000– km 0+325, km 0+000–km 5+044 

Duration of Contract: 9 (nine) months 

Contract Signature Date: 25.12.2017 

Evaluation Currency: AMD (Armenian Dram) 

Awarded Bidder(s)։  JV: "Undermoscow" OJSC and "Mostovik" LLC 

Address։  Yerevan-Meghri highway 16 ("Mostovik" LLC) and RA,Shirak region,  

Akhuryan dis. Center 2601("Undermoscow" OJSC), Ararat region of RA, com. Ayntap  
Bid price at bid opening: AMD 647,044,670 

Evaluated Bid Price: AMD 647,044,670 

Contract Price: AMD 647,044,670 

Evaluated Bidder(s): none  

Rejected Bidder(s) – none 


